
r 
GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

OFTHE 
CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY 

RESOLUTION NO. 09-89 

November 2009 Financial Report 

WHEREAS, the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority ("CTRMA") is empowered to 
procure such goods and services as it deems necessary to assist with its operations and to study 
and develop potential transportation projects, and is responsible to insure accurate financial 
records are maintained using sound and acceptable financial practices; and 

WHEREAS, close scrutiny of CTRMA expenditures for goods and services, including those 
related to project development, as well as close scrutiny of CTRMA's financial condition and 
records is the responsibility of the Board of Directors and its designees through procedures the 
Board may implement from time to time; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has adopted policies and procedures intended to provide 
strong fiscal oversight and which authorize the Executive Director, working with the CTRMA's 
Chief Financial Officer, to review invoices, approve disbursements, and prepare and maintain 
accurate financial records and reports; and 

WHEREAS, the Executive Director, working with the Chief Financial Officer, has reviewed and 
authorized the disbursements necessary for the month of November 2009 and has caused a 
Financial Report to be prepared which is attached hereto as Attachment "A." 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors accepts the Financial 
Report for November 2009, attached hereto as Attachment " A." 

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 17th 
day of December, 2009. 

Submitted and reviewed by: 

J;;;/ff J 

General Counsel for the Central 
Texas Regional Mobility Authority 

Approved: 

Ray . 
Chai n, Board of Directors 
Resolution Number 09-89 
Date Passed 12/17/09 



Central Texas Regional Moblllty Authority 
Income Statement 

All Operating Departments 
Actual Year Actual Year 

Budget To Date Percent To Date 

Revenue FY 2010 11/30/2009 Of Budget 11/3012008 

Toll Revenue-TxTag-183A 17,250,000.00 5,989,787.63 34.72% 5,785,936.70 
Toll Revenue-HCTRA-183A 565,000.00 221,494.95 39.20% 190,350.45 
Toll Revenue-NTTA-163A 306,000.00 142,722.00 46.64% 99,092.25 
Video Tolls 1,250,000.00 1,141,915.70 91 .35% 280,694.30 
Fee Revenue 812,500.00 523,559.91 64.44% 215,041.69 
Operaling Revenue 20,183,500.00 8,019,480.19 39.73% 7,156,253.84 
Interest Income 900,000.00 124,007.64 13.78% 605,424.46 

Total Revenue 21,083,500.00 8,143,488.03 38.62% 7,764,614.63 

Actual Year Actual Year 
Budget To Date Percent To Date 

Expenditures FY 2010 11/30/2009 Of Budget 11/30/2008 

Regular 1,827,602.00 618,887.25 33.86% 563,504.84 
Part Time 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 
overtime 4,000.00 0.00 71.43 
Contractual Employees 105,000.00 30,339.31 28.89% 4,449.75 
TCDRS 273,122.00 85,199.93 31 .19% 75,886.55 
FICA 89,997.00 20,458.97 22.73% 21,653.16 
FICA MED 27,602.00 8,773.85 31 .79% 8,696.60 
Health Insurance 200,700.00 60,864.82 30.33% 61,773.68 
Life Insurance 6,215.00 2,091.14 33.65% 1,953.26 
Auto Allowance 9,000.00 3,262.50 36.25% 3,750.00 
Other Benefits 160,863.00 20,219.14 12.57% 18,808.25 
Unemployment Taxes 1,980.00 14.42 0.73% 149.80 
Salary Reserve 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Salaries & Wages 2,778,081.00 860,111.33 30.60% 760,697.32 

Contractual Services 

Professional Services 
Accounting 9,000.00 2,689.42 29.88% 2,925.86 
Auditing 45,000.00 43,057.00 95.68% 33,628.00 
Engineering 0.00 -57,505.61 0.00 
General Engineering Consultant 1,250,000.00 262,300.59 20.98% 276,500.73 
General System Consultant 175,000.00 15,642.36 9.05% 88,041.26 
Toil Collection contract 0.00 7,287.45 473,588.26 
Image Proce.sslng 540,000.00 273,029.37 50.56% 0.00 
Facility maintenance 75,000.00 38,366.48 51.16% 35,406.21 
Facility management 0.00 17,239.26 15,267.79 
Human Resources 15,000.00 420.11 2.80% 255.60 
Legal 400,000.00 17,481.26 4.37% 16,577.09 
Photography 15,000.00 6,347.65 42.32% 3,881.92 
Tramce & Revenue Consultants 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Transcripts 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Total Professional Services 2,545,000.00 626,555.34 24.62% 1,019,389.42 



Actual Year Actual Year 
Budget To Date Percent To Date 

Expenditures FY 2010 11/30/2009 Of Budget 11/30/2008 

Other Contractual Services 
IT Services 75,000.00 24,145.71 32.19% 14,712.58 
Graphic Design Services 15,000.00 5,500.00 36.67% 0.00 
Website Maintenance 20,000.00 10,275.45 51.38% 7,949.67 
Research Services 30,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 
Copy Machine 11,000.00 3,602.21 32.75% 3,018.40 
Software licenses 23,000.00 7,396.12 32.16% 7,624.86 
ETC system Maintenance 1,288,000.00 416,618.53 32.35% 216,774.44 
ETC Development 125,000.00 21,278.00 17.02% 0.00 
ETC Testing 30,000.00 25,407.22 84.89% 945.00 
Communications and Marketing 135,000.00 48,307.67 35.78% 5,783.37 
Advertising 50,000.00 4,293.16 8.59% 3,211.92 
Direct Mall 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Video Production 10,000.00 102.00 1.02% 3,400.00 
Television 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Radio 20,000.00 -30.00 -0.15% 0.00 
Other Public Relations 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 
Law Enforcement 230,000.00 74,999.30 32.61% 69,224.00 
Special Assignments 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Traffic Management 72,000.00 5,999.50 8.33% 5,459.48 
Emergency Maintenance 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Roadway Malnlence Contract 200,000.00 231,571.27 115.79% 60,680.39 
Landscape Maintenance 240,000.00 55,802.41 23.25% 10,905.00 
Signal & Illumination Maintenance 250,000.00 96,634.00 38.65% 26,528.00 
Mowing and Litter Control 350,000.00 0.00 104,562.74 
Hazardous Material Cleanup 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Striping 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Graffiltl Removal 10,000.00 800.00 8.00% 936.00 
Cell Phones 6,600.00 2,488.90 28.94% 2,195.29 
Local 22,000.00 4,162.46 18.92% 5,288.93 
Long Distance 1,000.00 106.17 10.62% 103.18 
Internet 6,060.00 918.00 15.15% 1,018.40 
Fiber Optic System 63,000.00 10,436.88 16.57% 10,206.25 
Other Communiocation Expense 2,150.00 498.88 23.20% 725.26 
Subscriptions 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 
Memberships 24,900.00 2,715.00 10.90% 14,410.00 
Continuing Education 2,000.00 1,350.00 67.50% 0.00 
Professional Development 10,550.00 305.00 2.89% 0.00 
Seminars and Conferences 32,500.00 7,010.00 21.57% 13,072.59 
Staff-Travel 80,500.00 25,460.77 31.63% 22,349.50 
TxTag Collection Fees 1,480,000.00 219,379.12 14.82% 12,143.56 
Contractual Contingencies 249,500.00 0.00 475.00 

Total Other Contractual Services 5,246,510.00 1,307,533.75 24.92% 627,221.81 

Total Contractual E,cpenses 7,791,510.00 1,934,089.09 24,82¾ 1,646,611.23 



Actual Year Actual Year 
Budget To Date Percent To Date 

Expenditures FY 2010 11/30/2009 or Budget 11/30/2008 

Books & Publications 13,100.00 2,717.69 20.75% 4,789.42 
omce Supplies Expense 16,000.00 874.17 5.46% 1,136.49 
Computer Supplies Expense 4,500.00 1,272.14 28.27% 1,701.41 
Copy Supplies Expense 2,000.00 23.85 1.19% 277.35 
Annual Report Printing 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Other Printed Reports 20,500.00 11,517.01 56.18% 965.00 
Direct Mall-printing Expense 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
omce Supplies-printed 1,000.00 0.00 67.06 
Maintenance Supplies Expense 100.00 0.00 0.00 
Promotional Items expense 10,000.00 207.56 2.08% 0.00 
Displays 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Tools & Equipment Expense 1,650.00 71.27 4.32% 313.05 
Misc Materials & Supplies 3,500.00 2,535.78 72.45% 14.06 

Total Materials & Supplies Exp 127 350.00 19,219.47 16.09% 9,263.86 



Actual Year Actual Year 
Budget To Date Percent To Date 

Expenditures FY 2010 11/30/2009 Of Budget 11/30/2008 

Oporatlng Expanses 

Gasoline Expense 4,500.00 949.14 21.09% 1,410.51 
Mileage Reimbursement 13,100.00 1,932.46 14.75% 2,185.77 
Ton Tag Expense 3,275.00 774.80 23.66% 740.21 
Parking 37,900.00 9,235.75 24.37% 14,731.93 
Meeting F acllities 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 
Community Events 5,000.00 500.00 10.00% 0.00 
Meeting Expense 5,500.00 804.15 14.62% 923.06 
Public Notices 3,300.00 200.00 6.06% 0.00 
Postage 8,100.00 -431.45 -5.33% 180.00 
Overnight Delivery Services 2,350.00 2,389.98 101.70% 88.17 
Local Delivery Services 3,700.00 697.04 18.84% 632.52 
Insurance 140,300.00 47,234.22 33.67% 59,877.03 
Repair and Maintenance 500.00 218.00 43.60% 0.00 
Repair & Maintenance-Vehicles 1,000.00 595.58 59.56% 205.77 
Repair and Maintenance Toll Equip 15,000.00 1,030.00 6.87% 0.00 
Rent 205,000.00 80,071.70 39.06% 78,000.60 
Water 7,500.00 1,466.70 19.56% 1,182.28 
Electricity 121,700.00 23,494.51 19.31% 29,166.16 
Amortization Expense 1,397,000.00 509,101.15 36.44% 521,497.19 
Dep Exp- Furniture & Fixtures 19,000.00 7,802.77 41.07% 7,882.46 
Dep Expense• Equipment 16,440.00 5,990.71 36.44% 7,860.34 
Dep Expense• Aulos & Trucks 4,500.00 1,638.85 36.42% 1,697.40 
Dep Expense-Buildng & Toll Fae 160,000.00 73,565.95 45.98% 73,565.95 
Dep Expense-Highways & Bridges 5,504,000.00 2,069,261.82 37.60% 2,476,949.00 
Dep Expense-Communlc Equip 197,000.00 81,946.43 41.60% 81,946.43 
Dep Expense-Toll Equipment 465,000.00 192,408.90 41.38% 192,408.90 
Dep Expense • Signs 135,000.00 55,528.37 41.13% 54,942.25 
Dep Expense-Land lmprovemts 49,500.00 21,493.28 43.42% 19,951.58 
Depreclelion Expense-Computers 365,000.00 153,587.09 42.08% 152,219.14 
Olher Licenses 1,100.00 235.00 21.36% 235.00 
Community Initiative Grants 75,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 

Total Operating Expense 8,967,316.00 3,343,722.88 37.29% 3,805,469.66 

Financing Expeses 

Arbllrage Rebate 4,000.00 2,500.00 62.50% 2,500.00 
Bond Issuance Expense 718,000.00 303,045.50 42.21% 115,405.35 
Loan Fees 11,000.00 11,500.00 104.55% 11,500.00 
Bond Issuance Cost 25,000.00 5,000.00 20.00% 0.00 
Trustee Fees 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 
Bank Fees 25,000.00 2,551.94 10.21% 9,709.14 
Interest Expense 18,003,743.00 5,059,291.98 28.10% 4,766,923.45 
Contingency 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Financing Expense 18,818,743.00 6,383,889.42 28.61°!. 4,906,037.94 

Total Expenses 38,482,999.00 11,631,032.19 29.96% 11,128,070.00 

Net Income -17,399,499.00 -3,387,544.16 -3,363,465.37 



Central Texas Regional Moblllty Authority 
Balance Sheet 

As of November 30, 2009 November 30, 2008 

Assets 
Current Assets 
Cash In Operaling Fund 0.00 75,560.18 

Regions Operating Account 65,763.65 0.00 
Chase-Regions Trustee Account 0.00 5,934.67 
Regions Trustee cash account 0.00 2,881 .44 

Cash In TexSTAR 324,501.87 1,388,250.46 
Money Market Payroll Account 0.00 4,160.18 
Regions Payroll Account 4,174.16 0.00 
Fidelity Government MMA 5,447,495.73 5,103,071.64 
Restricted Cash-TexStar 28,221,232.59 42,550,913.21 
Regions SIB account 55,005.29 0.00 
Overpayment accounts 4,572.04 0.00 

Total Cash Equivalents 34,056,981.48 49,130,771.78 

Accounts Receivable 175,695.93 0.00 
Due FromTTA 615,756.39 569,934.40 
Due From NTTA 27,320.85 20,382.75 
Due From HCTRA 85,848.75 38,558.00 
Interest Receivable 14,829.90 56,533.43 

Total Receivables 919,453.82 685,406.58 

Certificates of Deposit 6,100,000.00 7,575,000.00 

Agencies 6,070,000.00 1,002,340.38 

Prepaid Insurance 68,233.05 73,391.01 
Total Current Assets 47,280,432.00 58,466,909, 75 

Construction Work In Process 37,424,215.44 13,260,289.79 

Fixed Assets 
Computers 1,228,344.92 1,205,203.89 
Accum Depree-Computers !1,005,657 .87) 222,687.05 !638,992.91) 566,210.78 

Computer Software 6,133,429.48 5,996,807.93 
Accumulated Amortization-Software !2,985,770.90) 3,147,658.58 (1,651,295.66) 4,345,512.27 

Furniture and Fixtures 102,134.95 102,134.95 
Accum Depree-Furn & Fixtures !59,358.39) 42,776.56 !40,568.10) 61,566.85 

Equipment 100,517.93 76,177.93 
Accum Depec-Equipment !53,867.43) 46,650.50 (41,029.12) 35,148.81 

Autos and Trucks 16,295.00 16,295.00 
Accum Depree-Autos and Trucks !10,067.30) 6,227.70 {5,771.16) 10,523.84 

Buildings and Toll Facilities 7,062,332.11 7,062,332.11 
Accum Depree-Buildings & Toll {438,650.50) 6,623,681.61 (262,092.22) 6,800,239.89 

Highways and Bridges 198,267,731.76 197,459,450.54 
Accum Depree-Highways & Bridge !12,697,070.15) 185,570,661.61 !7,737,768.81) 189,721,681.73 

Communication Equipment 1,938,955.13 1,938,955.13 
Accum Depree-Comm Equip !500,204 .83) 1,438,750.30 !303,533.41) 1,635,421.72 

Toil Equipment 4,587,114.80 4,587,114.80 
Accum Depree-Toll Equip !1,148,794.86) 3,438,319.94 !687,013.50) 3,900,101.30 

Signs 5,630,642.42 5,329,323.76 
Accum Depree-Signs !330,541.77) 5,300,100.65 !197,390.91) 5,131,932.85 

Land Improvements 1,094,546.21 1,031,686.00 
Accum Depree-Land lmprov !117,734.61) 976,811.60 !66,459.09) 965,226.91 

Right of Way 23,685,553.05 22,704,834.88 

Leasehold Improvements 68,821.00 74,672.52 

Total Fixed Assets 230,568,700.15 235,953,074.35 



Other Assets 
Security Deposits 
Intangible Assets 
2005 Bond Issuance Costs 
2009 BAB Bond Issue costs 

Total Assets 

Llabllitles 
Current Llabllllles 
Accounts Payable 
Overpayments 
Interest Payable 
Due lo other Funds 
TCDRS Payable 
Medical Reimbursement Payable 
Due lo State of Texas 
Total Current Llabllllles 

Long Term Llabllltles 
Accrued Vac & Sick Leave Paybl 
Retainage Payable 
Senior Lien Revenue Bonds 2005 
Sn Lien Rev Bnd Prem/Disc 2005 
Tot Sr Lien Rev Bond Pay Pre/0 
TIFIA note 2008 
2009 Regions Build America Bnd 
2009 Region's BAB Discount 
2009 BAB'S Payable 
Total Long Term Llabilllies 

Total Llabllllles 

Net Assets Section 
Contributed Capital 
Net Assets beginning 

Current Year Operations 
Total Net Assets 

Total Llabllitles and Net Assets 

171,364,253.68 
5,019,181.48 

0.00 

15,000,000.00 
(49,999.98) 

9,483.30 
650.00 

8,271 ,910.85 
441,143.92 

323,996,535.66 

257,332.78 
4,729.20 

3,462,435.15 
76,027.00 
23,098.74 
(1 ,598.32) 

759.14 
3,822,783.69 

205,137.00 
144,776.71 

176,383,435.16 
72,405,650.04 

14,950,000.02 
264,088,998.93 

267,911,782.62 

18,334,845.57 
41,137,451.62 

(3,387,544.16) 
37,749,907.46 

323,996,535.66 

170,521,942.82 
5,185,927.03 

0.00 
0.00 

9,483.30 
650.00 

8,578,443.99 
0.00 

316,268,851.18 

159,546.88 
0.00 

3,446,928.45 
0.00 

22,215.85 
0.00 

73.20 
3,628,764.36 

205,137.00 
513,382.81 

175,707,869.85 
68,867,695.00 

0.00 
245,294,084.66 

248,922,849.02 

18,334,845.57 
52,402,779.47 

!3,391,622.88) 
49,011,156.59 

316,268,651.18 



Amount In Trustee Tel<Star 
Addttional Projects Fund 
Construction Fund 05 
Construction Fund 09 
General Fund 
Trustee Opemting Fund 
Renewal & Replacement Fund 
TxOOT Grant Fund 
Revenue Fund 
Debt Service Reserve Fund 

Amount In TexStar Operating Fund 

Fidelity Money Market Fund 
Operating Fund 
Additional Projects Fund 
Construction Fund 05 
Construction Fund 09 
Other Obligations Fund 
Debt Service Fund 
Subordinate Lien OS Fund 
TxOOT Grant Fund 
Renewal and Replacement 
Revenue Fund 
General Fund 
Debt Service Reser,e Fund 

Amount in Region's MMA SIB Loan 

Amount in Fed Agencies 

Amortited Principal 

Accrued Interest 

Certificates of Deposit 
Total in Pools 
Total in Money Market 
Total in Fed Agencies 

Total Invested 

Balance 
10/31/2009 Additions 

570.29 
16,042.92 

3,648,733.32 
10,201,623.59 

341,362.91 200,000.00 
653,694.29 

9,235,833.92 
619.36 

10,889,405.28 
34,987,885.88 200,000.00 

29,489.95 650,000.001 

2.63 400,000.00 
62,603.19 1,240.00 

0.20 1,765.00 
0.00 1,441,TT8.08 

44,359.73 39,000.00 
2,500,125.94 619,958.33 

7,979.55 
21,961 .36 

0.90 
1,030,512.74 1,426,724.05 

842,136.19 435,492.17 
4.93 5,078,680.56 

4,509,687.36 9,444,638.19 

55,002.95 

1,000,000.00 5,070,000.00 

1,000,000.00 5,070 000.00 

6,100,000.00 
35,017,375.83 850,000.00 
4,564,690.31 9,444,638.19 
1,000,000.00 5,070,000.00 

46,682,066.14 15,364,638.19 

CTRMA INVESTMENT REPORT 

Month Endinn 11/30/2009 
Discoun1 

Amortization Accrued Interest Withdrawals 

0.09 
2.40 1,765.00 

498.27 1,441,777.68 
1,664.94 

42.86 450,000.00 
106.68 

1,507.32 
0.10 

1,747.39 5,078,680.56 
0.00 5,570.05 6,972.223.24 

I 11.721 355,000.00 

2.63 400,000.00 
0.15 1,240.00 

1,765.00 
4.10 1,441,780.62 
0.27 38,701.57 

18.86 
0.07 

42.64 
0.00 
6.48 1,544,646.45 
6.29 
3.29 5,078,680.56 

84.78 8 506,814.20 

2.34 

0 .00 

875.00 
0.00 875.00 0 .00 

750.00 
5,581.TT 7,327,223.24 

87.12 8,506,814.20 
875.00 0.00 

0.00 7.293.89 15,834,037.44 

All Investments in the portfollio ere in compliance with the CTRMA's Investment policy. William Ch•e>• CFO 

Balance 
11/30/2009 

570.38 
14,280.32 

2,207,453.91 
10,203,288.53 

91,.cos.n 
653,800.97 

9,237,341.24 
619.46 

5,812,472.11 
28.221,232.69 

324.501.67 

5.26 
62,603.34 

0 .20 
1.56 

44,658.43 
3,120,103.13 

7,979.62 
22,004.00 

0.90 
912,596.82 

1,zn ,634.65 
8.22 

5,447,596.13 

55,005.29 

6,070,000.00 

6,070,000.00 

6,100,000.00 
28,545,734.36 

5,502,601.42 
6,070,000.00 

46,218,335.78 

Cuneffl 
Rate as of 

11/30/2009 

0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 
0.214% 

0.214% 

0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 
0.010% 

0.050% 



INVESTMENTS by FUND 
Balance 

November 30, 2009 

( Additional Projects Fund 
TexSTAR 570.38 
Fidelity 62,603.34 

63,173.72 
05 Construction Fund 

TexSTAR 14,280.32 
Fidelity 0.20 

14,280.52 

Renewal & Replacement Fund 
TexSTAR 653,800.97 
Fidelity 0.90 
co·s 

653,801.87 
TxOOT Grant Fund 

TexSTAR 9,237,341.24 
Fidelity 22,004.00 
CD's 3,100,000.00 
Agencies 1,000,000.00 

13,359,345.24 

Subordinate Lien OS Fund 
TexSTAR 0.00 
Fidelity 7,979.62 

7,979.62 

Debt Service Reserve Fund 
TexSTAR 6,812,472.11 
Fidelity 8.22 
CD's 3,000,000.00 
Agencies 5,070,000.00 

13,882,480.33 

Debt Service Fund 
TexSTAR 0.00 
Fidelity 3,120,103.13 

3,120,103.13 

Other Obllgatlons Fund 
TexSTAR 
Fidelity 44,658.43 

44,658.43 

Operating Fund 
TexSTAR 324,501.67 
TexSTAR-Trustee 91,405.77 
Fidelity 5.26 
Region's SIB Loan MMA 55,005.29 

470,917.99 

Revenue Fund 
TexSTAR 619.46 
Fidelity 912,596.82 

913,216.28 

General Fund 
TexSTAR 10,203,288.53 
Fidelity 1,277,634.65 

11,480,923.16 

09 Construction Fund 
Fidelity 1.56 
TexSTAR 2,207,453.91 

2,207,455.47 

46,216,335.78 



~ency 
Federal Home Loan Bank 
Fannie Mae 

Aaencv 
Federal Home Loan Bank 
Fannie Mac 

Amount of Investments As of Nowmber 30, 2009 

CUSiP# COST Book Value MartcetValue . . Y~ld to Maturi!l 
3133XTB88 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,002,190.00 1.05% 
31398AZY1 5,070,000.00 5,070,000.00 5,053,150.00 1.62% 

6!0701000.00 6,070.000.00 6,055,340.00 

Cummu&ativc 11/30/2009 
CUSIP# COST Amortization Book Value MaWrilv Value 

3133XTB88 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 
31398AZY1 5,070.000.00 5.070,000.00 5,000,000.00 

6070000.00 0.00 6,070.000.00 6,000,000.00 

Purchased 
3/6/2009 

11/30/2009 

Matures FUND 
3/512010 TxDOT Gran1 Fund 

11110/2014 Df>bt Service Resor,o Fund 

Intents! Income Novem~ 2009 
Accrued Interest Amortlzatuion ·--$ 875.00 I ,s 875.00 

875.00 0.00 875Jl( 



Bank 
Regions Bank 
Regions Bank 
Frost Bank 

CUSIP# 
CDRB25367 
CDRB27819 
CD9919266 

November 09 Certificates of Dee_osit Outstanding 

COST 
3,000,000 

100,000 
3,000,000 
6,100,000 

Yield to 
Maturity 

0.85% 
0.53'4 
0.30% 

Pun:Nsed 
6/30/2009 

10/14/2009 
10/5/2009 

November 09 Cummulatiw Cummulatiw 
Matures Interest Interest Earned lnll>l'l!S_t _R.,ceived FUND 
3128/2010 $ 2,095.89 $ 10,549.32 $ 10,549.32 TxDOT Grant Fund 
9110/2010 $ 42.47 TxDOT Grant Fund 
4/312010 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 Debt Service Reserw Fund 

2,888.36 11,299.32 11,299.32 



TexST 

.Monthly Newsletter - November 2009 
Performance 

As of Nolll!mber 30, 2009 
Current Invested Balance $5,098,729,406.85 

Weighted Average Maturity (1) 51 Days 

Weighted Average Maturity (2) 

Net Asset Value 

Total Number of Participants 

Management Fee on Invested Balance 

Interest Distributed 

Management Fee Collected 

% of Portfolio Invested Beyond 1 Year 

Standard & Poor's Current Rating 

73 Days 

1.000360 

699 

0.05%. 

$1,074,g44.11 

$218,038.65 

2.06% 

AAAm 

Ra:N tt~ l\lttofleal ltifo,m,tlon and are not 1n tndtealion of futi;re performantt. 

November Averages 
Average Invested Balance $5,249,757,613.04 

Average Monthly Y-ield, on a simple basis 0.1986% 

Average Weighted Average Maturity (1)' 53 Days 

Average Weighted Average Maturity (2)' 73 Days 

1H!lrt.lllor1ol WtlQ.h.lcdA, ._.... Mafud4r CIJ A tz) 

(1) Tlllo ____ !!onu-lleSECR\u~7d-lotollllld 

~lor'"l'tloo.-e 1111-11'1d In lhe """"°° lo-mw lhe­
....... n.'llrly for liie pool. Titlia Rutt ~ ti.i ■ VMlble fa» ir'l6WmeM ID bt 
pliid h 397 01.,.;m,dlp orllM 11'1111 be dftl'r.ed IOtlaW a ,r.-.r.ty ecau-,1 IO lie ~lb:I 
~U!\'Jlhe-lOOdja1monldllio_ll,.._., 

Ill Tll~wew,o,d-~-•---rnl"""'1d•nr-­
lMI\Jmen1Shlld ~ tie pcwlc6) IO~ lhev; .. :.d avtn1;t mat.1e, ro, tie pool 

• Tlle_,_r.o - f<r t,e ToxSTAA C,,h n- F\lld 1112 
... p:ll"ltl. This .. mar.,......., lrt Ml or in pert h N chad,n cf CM Tt;iiSTAR 
~imlb'I It any ~ as p,tMdld f« In lf'Jt t.:cSTAR I~ S_,,..ent. 

New Participants 
We would like to welcome the following entities who joined the TexSTAR program in November: 

* City of Dallas * City of Denton * Royse City ISO 

Hofiday Reminder 

In observance of the Christmas holiday, Tex STAR wlll be closed on Friday, December 25, 2009. All ACH 
transactions initiated on Thursday, December 24th will settle on Monday, December 28th. 

In observance of the New Year's Day holiday, TexSTAR will be closed on Friday, January 1, 2010. All ACH 
transactions initiated on Thursday, December 31st will settle on Monday, January 4th. 

Annowtcing a New Group Trust for OPEB 
Have y ou ever wished that you could invest long term for retiree medical costs as easily as you can invest 
short term money with TexSTAR? 

FirstSouthwest is pleased to announce the fonnatlon of The PEB Trust, designed for investment of OPEB prefunding under GASB 
43/45. In many ways The PEB Trust is similar to TexSTAR: group buying power reduces costs and fees: FlrstSouthwest's FSWAd­
visory Services is the program administrator. providers have Texas offices; and it Is governed by its members, a Board of Trustees 
with public entity representatives. The PEB Trust has: an IRS private letter ruling; ability to invest in most asset classes: investment 
consultants and advisors who manage over $3 trillion of tax exempt assets worldwide; a design that is simple to join and flexible 
enough to grc,,v with employers' needs. 

For more information, contact Brian Whaworth, (214) 953-4217, brian.whitworth@firstsw.com: or Caroline Austin, (214) 953-4277, 
:aroline.austin@firstsw.com. 

For more i11/or111atio11 about TexSTAR, please visit our web site at www.texstar.org. 



Information at a Glance 

Portfolio by 
'lype of lnv,•to.tnu.•nt 

As of Nov,•,nbe,· JO, 2009 

181+ days 
0.78% 

Agenoles 
72.45% 

Pol'tfolio by 
M ,,t111'ity 

Treasurfe1 
0.88% 

Repurchase 
Agree.,..... 

26.67% 

As of Nove,nlJt••· JO, 2009 

810 30days 
8.79'14 

31 to90days 
30.83!(, 

DistJ-ibution of 
P,uticip,,nts by Type 

As of Novc,nbc,· JO, 2009 
um;ty m,1i1c1 

19.60% 

Sdlool D!ttrlct 
33.91% 

City 
27.47% 

Healfl Care 
3.00% 

County 
6.00% 

Historical Program lnnformation 
Average Book Market Net Number of 

Month Rate Value Value Asset Value WAM (1)' WAM (2)' Participants 

Nov 09 0.1986% $ 5,098,729,406.85 S 5,1 00,566,153.33 1.000360 53 73 699 

Ocl 09 0.2095% 5,.268,497,948.76 5,270,536,424.50 1.000384 49 71 696 
Sep 09 0.2629% 5,340,224,912.87 5,342,464,587.80 1.000419 48 71 695 
Aug 09 0.3089% 5,139,063,427.24 5,141,481,459.68 1.000470 49 75 693 

Jul 09 0.3232% 5,376,443,555.63 5,378,994,696.96 1.000467 47 75 687 

Jun 09 0.3693% 5,656,879,809.73 5,659,853,015.76 1.000525 47 76 684 

May09 0.4462% 5,532,083,366.30 5,535,302,549.55 1.000581 46 75 679 
Apr 09 0.4984% 5,647,217,828.45 5,650,940,345.36 1.000659 50 79 677 

Mar 09 0.5945% 5,660,835,069.45 5,663,620,225.62 1.000492 50 77 673 

Feb 09 0.7053% 6,132,498,993.34 6,134,995,172.40 1.000402 48 72 670 

Jan 09 0.9005% 5,676,377,612.45 5,680,297,695.81 1.000683 50 78 667 
Dec 08 1.3793% 4,993,884,782.18 4,999,322,863.96 1.001075 48 81 664 
Nov 08 1.5651% 4,516,705,034.64 4,520,414,835.22 1.000821 37 76 663 

Portfolio Asset Summary as of November JO, 2009 
Book Value 

Uninvested Balance $ 403.54 
2,114,946.77 

(1,080,086.98) 
0.00 

1,359,459,000.00 
3,738,235,145.52 

Accrual of Interest Income 
Interest and Management Fees Payable 
Payable for lnvesbnent Purchased 
Repurchase Agreements 
Government Securities 

Total $ 5,098,729,406.85 

Market Value 

$ 403.54 
2,114,946.77 

(1,080,088.98) 
0.00 

1,359,459,000.00 
3,740,071,892.00 

$5,100,566,153.33 

Markelwuoof-~lho ~ctesel>QreemeroisalleaSl10!2%oflhe8oa<V.U.. Thepo,11aio Is managed by JP. MorganChaso& Co. and lhe assets are salekept 
ill a separate ruslodial "°"""'' at lhe Federal RcseNC Bank in the name of TexSTAR. The od:f source al paymMI to ll10 P~ are Ille assets olTOl<STAR There is 
no seconda,y source of payment for lhe pool such 8$ lnsuranoc "'guarantee. SholAd you reqlko • COf1f of the~ f)!ease conlacl TexSTAR Pal1iclpanl Sef\ieeS. 



0.34 
0.32 
0.30 
0.28 
0.26 
0.24 
0.22 
0.20 
0.18 
0.16 
0.14 
0.12 
0.10 
0.08 
0.06 
0.04 
0.02 
0.00 

TexSTAR versus 90-Day Treasury Bill 

1Wtff'.ftdliilfar~~triy.. ltiti'l5olmlllorldoelnoll'lpl't..,..r10klODuyotMIIMCldJ, TN_.,..rlCl~IIQCCllrlldtom~hln~IDbt~,_......,bflfX»lfl:/f 
or~ NoYlllbirbt Mjlla lDChlnga. 1ht Tbdwt ~,.. Nfbt ...... ln M otln,.. .... d-SO't'licln""" TuSrAR~" I'll texStAR tt1il b lht pedod nun~ 
~dtees. TN•tab!t~~~IOh(UYOffll(f'lltotr.,nilncclr'thf.(laCtlot ....... ~Nl~h .. MOUl'l!Jlsnccimu'ecl«...,..,..,"7hf ..... 
o.po.t""°MCtCorpcwe:in«-.°""'oic,.wmwt8Qlll'ICJ "'1fo4t,hluuetliNt.tllo~hl'S\ltotll'l~MS10)1)1f"..,._li.PQMlllt1olclM"'°"'F"»'hflliflOl'ltw~.~ 
~ .,.. .. nl tllh,/ P'OlrMI .. ,. ft In ll'lt lnfs lrfCrffll(.on ~~at'o.AII DI,....~ blb"I IIMling Thi y'Mon 0. eo.c:w, T!NUJ ., ('T-81 Vle!cl') It WMftb~ JllpoMI 
or1y,Vl.,-,~ht~tounsdlltluSTARpoctlOl'IIT,81Yll'A,.,OUthOIJd~l'III .. TldTARpoolCOM!llOlla':~olf9Kll'icd~ldMW"(,nHdr.t»di'lll'lt~ll'ICllmll.iOrl 
$lalemer1$ ffltT,h'fi«dill0.1f'IRnt~f",nenceLP.Mdrtpeta'Ull'ltddl1'dot1l9,'.t\:I01'1,_llll'IG.l'M'i80-cllyl·8.I. 

Daily Summary for November 2009 
Mny Mkt Fund Dally Allocation TexSTAR Invested Market Value WAM WAM 

Date Equiv. [SEC Std.] Factor Balance Per Share Days (1)* Days (2)' 

1-Nov-09 0.2020% 0.000005533 $5,268,497,948.76 1.000384 53 73 
2-Nov-09 0.2181% 0.000005975 $5,324,939,519.22 1.000368 53 74 
3-Nov-09 0.2094% 0.000005737 $5,354,321,141.71 1.000357 52 73 
4-Nov-09 0.2069% 0.000005668 $5,376,532,575.92 1.000354 52 72 
5-Nov-09 0.2063% 0.000005651 $5,336,607,461.48 1.000348 52 71 
6-Nov-09 0.2064% 0.000005655 $5,369,652,593.70 1.000312 50 69 
7-Nov-09 0.2064% 0.000005655 $5,389,652,593.70 1.000312 50 69 
8-Nov-09 0.2064% 0.000005655 $5,369,652,593.70 1.000312 50 69 
9-Nov-09 0.2139% 0.000005859 $5,354,749,307.15 1.000302 51 70 

10.Nov-09 0.1994% 0.000005463 $5,295,013,665.18 1.000335 52 71 
11-Nov-09 0.1994% 0.000005463 $5,295,013,665.18 1.000335 52 71 
12-Nov-09 0.1997% 0.000005472 $5,271,651,175.76 1.000362 54 74 
13-Nov-09 0.1889% 0.000005176 $5,278,574,823.34 1.000351 54 73 
14-Nov-09 0.1889% 0.000005176 $5,278,574,823.34 1.000351 54 73 
15-Nov-09 0.1889% 0.000005176 $5,278,574,823.34 1.000351 54 73 
16-Nov-09 0.1972% 0.000005402 $5,315,968,049.52 1.000341 54 72 
17-Nov-09 0.1834% 0.000005026 $5,303,081,613.92 1.000347 55 73 
18-Nov-09 0.1836% 0.000005029 $5,305,403,405.55 1.000353 55 73 
19-Nov-09 0.1788% 0.000004898 $5,279,916,363.95 1.000361 55 76 
20-Nov-09 0.1906% 0.000005221 $5,205,415,823.17 1.000374 54 75 
21-Nov-09 0.1906% 0.000005221 $5,205,415,823.17 1.000374 54 75 
22-Nov-09 0.1906% 0.000005221 $5,205,415,823.17 1.000374 54 75 
23-Nov-09 0.1967% 0.000005388 $5,174,150,558.02 1.000372 55 77 
24-Nov-09 0.1935% 0.000005301 $5,095,438,350.12 1.000370 55 77 
25-Nov-09 0.1990% 0.000005453 $5,100,847,897.20 1.000367 54 76 
26-Nov-09 0.1990% 0.000005453 $5,100,847,897.20 1.000367 54 76 
27-Nov-09 0.1997% 0.000005470 $5,093,362,889.34 1.000374 52 74 
28-Nov-09 0.1997% 0.000005470 $5,093,362,889.34 1.000374 52 74 
29-Nov-09 0.1997% 0.000005470 $5,093,362,889.34 1.000374 52 74 
30-Nov-09 0.2141% 0.000005867 $5,098,729,406.65 1.000360 51 73 

Average 0.1966% 0.000005440 $5,249,757,613.04 53 73 
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William Chapman 
Nell I.Bnge 

Me/Inda Garrot/ 
Michael Bartolotta 
Will Williams 
Hardy Browder 

Oscar Cardenas 
Scoll Christensen 
Stephen Forlenbefly 

Monte Mercer 
Len Santow 

S. Renee Tidwell 

TexSTAn Board Members 

Central Texas Reg/one/ Mobility Authority 

City of Frisco 
Houston/SD 
First Southwest Company 

JP Morgan Chase 
City of Cedar Hill 

Norths/de ISO 
Reid Road MUD No. 1 
McKinney ISO 

North Central TX Council of Government 
Griggs & Santov, 
Tarrant County 
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Governing Board President 
Governing Board Vice President 
Governing Board Treasurer 

Governing Board Secretal}' 
Governing Board Asst. Sec/Treas. 
Advisory Board 

Advisory Board 
Advisory Board 

Advisory Board 
Advisory Board 
Advisory Board 
Advisory Board 

For more infonnatio" contact ToxSD\R Participant Services * 1·800-TEX-sTAR * www.texstar.org 

FirstSouthwest~ J.P.Morgan 
Asset Management 


